CH \$40.00 36085

ETAS ID: TM545814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Davis Food Company		10/16/2019	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otis Foods LLC
Street Address:	120 Hudson Street
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608578	THE AUTHENTIC STADIUM MUSTARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39023/04018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Davis_Food_Company_Assignment#page1.tif source=Davis Food Company Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0827

900519920

WIEREAS, Davis Food Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Ohio, requirities having a sure of husiness at 1230 Bonnie Lane, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, United States 441,54, its although and is the owner of the following trademark registration, the rights to the assistant of firstly in said registration, and the goodwill associated with the trademark.

	N	i	8
	v		ı
	N	ì	11
	W		111
	11		10
	W		"
	W	ì	N
	W		()
	W		
	W		0
	W		1
	W		'''
3	w	ì	77
	W		10
			2
			S
			10
			S
		Ï	S
	ij		12
			×
			S
			77
			93
			11
			10
	ï		N
			11
		I	
	Ì		v
			111
			11
		ij	ii)
			II.
		Ì	W)
ì		ij	W
			u
Š	ï	ŝ	u
•		ž	×
			×
	ì	Š	33
•		Ì	
٥	Ì		u
	Ĭ	Š	w
		ì	11
1		Ì	w
į		ì	1
		è	
	ij	n	W
		à	W
		ì	,))
		ù	i)
	ì	Ì	ı
		è	W
			W
		Ì	u
		Ì	W
	ij	è	W
	i	ì	×
		ì	u
	ij		w
	ij	1	"
		Ì	
		ì	,))
	Ì	ì	"
			W
			11
	Ì	ij	H
			n
			u
	ij	ij	11
			"
		Ì	W
		Š	111
		ì	
		ì	W.
		ì	W
		ì	11
		Ü	W
		ì	11
			W
		ì	11
			W
			111
	Ĭ	ì	11
		ì	N.
			())
			W
		Ì	W
		ì	
			Ш
		Ì	
		ì	W
			W
	Ĭ		s
	Ĭ		S
	8	ŝ	S
	i	ŝ	ŝ

WHEREAS. Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the following trade names registrations, the rights to the trade names set forth in said registrations, and the goods of associated with the trade names:

	1111	w	Ш			
0	8	(e)		8		
A		*				
¥	*					
	M	3		W		
8		11		V.		
۴		13		'n		
0		A		183		
0		À.				
D		ĂΪ				
×		14			W	
ૣ		378			Ø	
	۰				ĸ.	
V	•					
P		23			W	
Α		3				
ì						
ŧ,			***			
ť			\\			

		₩	×		Ž.	
					×	
					×	
		₩		▓		
		₩				
			W		×	
		₩	**			

					×	
)			111	1		
u		8 1		λ		
13		*		30		
٠		*	***	٥	×	
2	***	1	×	٥	₩	
2,	***	•	***			
1			***		***	
Ş	×	٤		8		
7	×	7	1	31	**	
0		()		ŝŝ		
				8		
	W			K)		
×				٥		
×	W			ĸ		
	W				W	
	W		111	Ш		
X						
	₩	M	w			
	₩	M)	M			
	Ш		Ш			
			Ш			
		Ш	${\it H}$			
	Ш		Ш			
			M			
		8	8		8	

WHEREAS. OTIS FOODS LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 120 Hudson Street, Hudson, Ohio, United States, 44236, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trade names, said registrations, and the goodwill associated with said trademark and said trade names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, said trade name registrations, said trademark said trade names, and the goodwill associated with said trademark and said trade names.

ASSIGNOR

Davis Food Company

By:

Darryl A. Dwoskin, President

ASSIGNEE

Otis Foods, LLC

By:

William Lockwood, CEO

REEL: 000/74 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Davis Food Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1230 Bonnie Lane, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, United States 44124, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark registration, the rights to the trademark set forth in said registration, and the goodwill associated with the trademark.

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	Date of Registration	
THE AUTHENTIC STADIUM	3,608,578	April 21, 2009	
MUSTARD			

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the following trade name registrations, the rights to the trade names set forth in said registrations, and the goodwill associated with the trade names:

 Trade Name	Date of Registration
STADIUM MUSTARD	June 22, 1970
DAVIS FOOD COMPANY	June 22, 1970

WHEREAS, OTIS FOODS LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 120 Hudson Street, Hudson, Ohio, United States, 44236, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trade names, said registrations, and the goodwill associated with said trademark and said trade names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, said trade name registrations, said trademark, said trade names, and the goodwill associated with said trademark and said trade names.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>
DAVIS FOOD COMPANY
Ву:
Darryl A. Dwoskin, President
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>
OTIS FOODS, LLC
By: William Lockwood, CEO
William Lockwood, CEO

4824-7727-3001, v.1

RECORDED: 10/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0829